

BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2024 Park Avenue Boating Facility South Parking Lot Restoration

BID OPENING DATE: Thursday, November 16, 2023 at 10:00am

PROJECT MANAGER: Ben Kutscheid

Base Bid Items	Alliance Contractors Inc.	Copenhaver Construction	John Keno & Company, Inc.	Lakes & Rivers Contracting, Inc.	Rausch Infrastructure LLC
1: Mobilization and Demobilization (LS, 1)	Incomplete	Unit: \$141,000.00 Total: \$141,000.00	Unit: \$48,050.00 Total: \$48,050.00	Unit: \$47,500.00 Total: \$47,500.00	Unit: \$25,000.00 Total: \$25,000.00
2: Construct Steel Retaining Wall					
2.1: NZ-14 Hot Rolled Steel Sheet Pile 28' Long (EA, 58)	Incomplete	Unit: \$4,020.00 Total: \$233,160.00	Unit: \$3,400.00 Total: \$197,200.00	Unit: \$3,450.00 Total: \$200,100.00	Unit: \$3,240.00 Total: \$187,920.00
2.2: NZ-14 Hot Rolled Steel Sheet Pile 8.25' Long (EA, 2)	Incomplete	Unit: \$2,600.00 Total: \$5,200.00	Unit: \$1,051.00 Total: \$2,102.00	Unit: \$3,450.00 Total: \$6,900.00	Unit: \$2,600.00 Total: \$5,200.00
2.3: C15x33.9 Steel Channel Cap (LF, 152)	Incomplete	Unit: \$171.00 Total: \$25,992.00	Unit: \$116.75 Total: \$17,746.00	Unit: \$200.00 Total: \$30,400.00	Unit: \$85.00 Total: \$12,920.00
2.4: W12x50 (Grade 50) Bracing Over Existing Sewer Pipe (LF, 15)	Incomplete	Unit: \$1,000.00 Total: \$15,000.00	Unit: \$499.00 Total: \$7,485.00	Unit: \$350.00 Total: \$5,250.00	Unit: \$445.00 Total: \$6,675.00
2.5: 42" High Steel Guardrail (LF, 15)	Incomplete	Unit: \$171.00 Total: \$25,992.00	Unit: \$276.00 Total: \$41,952.00	Unit: \$225.00 Total: \$34,200.00	Unit: \$600.00 Total: \$91,200.00
3: Backfill					
3.1: Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric for CA-7 Stabilization (SY, 265)	Incomplete	Unit: \$6.00 Total: \$1,590.00	Unit: \$5.40 Total: \$1,431.00	Unit: \$5.00 Total: \$1,325.00	Unit: \$6.00 Total: \$1,590.00
3.2: CA-6 Aggregate to achieve the required grading associated with the retaining wall and parking lot (CY, 250)	Incomplete	Unit: \$68.00 Total: \$17,000.00	Unit: \$97.50 Total: \$24,375.00	Unit: \$150.00 Total: \$37,500.00	Unit: \$200.00 Total: \$50,000.00
3.3: CA-7 Aggregate to achieve the required grading associated with the retaining wall and parking lot (CY, 110)	Incomplete	Unit: \$79.00 Total: \$8,690.00	Unit: \$103.50 Total: \$11,385.00	Unit: \$150.00 Total: \$16,500.00	Unit: \$225.00 Total: \$24,750.00
3.4: 6" Diameter Perforated PVC Underdrain associated with SSP wall (LF, 152)	Incomplete	Unit: \$55.00 Total: \$8,360.00	Unit: \$21.10 Total: \$3,207.20	Unit: \$20.00 Total: \$3,040.00	Unit: \$24.00 Total: \$3,648.00
4: All earthwork including demolition, tree clearing, erosion control, restoration, excavation/debris/demolition disposal, as shown on Civil Drawings (LS, 1)	Incomplete	Unit: \$89,000.00 Total: \$89,000.00	Unit: \$48,900.00 Total: \$48,900.00	Unit: \$10,000.00 Total: \$10,000.00	Unit: \$60,000.00 Total: \$60,000.00
5: Precast concrete parking stop blocks for the parking lot, installed using (2) #4x2' long steel bars embedded in the gravel (EA, 11)	Incomplete	Unit: \$185.00 Total: \$2,035.00	Unit: \$428.00 Total: \$4,708.00	Unit: \$350.00 Total: \$3,850.00	Unit: \$450.00 Total: \$4,950.00
Base Bid - Total of all Extended Prices	Incomplete	\$573,019.00	\$408,541.20	\$396,565.00	\$473,853.00

BID/RFP TABULATION

Alternate Bid Items					
A1: Mobilization and demobilization (LS, 1)	Incomplete	Unit: \$1,700.00 Total: \$1,700.00	Unit: \$17,250.00 Total: \$17,250.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Total: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$16,000.00 Total: \$16,000.00
A2: Armor Stone Revetment					
A2.1: Type A Armor Stone (Tons, 90)	Incomplete	Unit: \$320.00 Total: \$28,800.00	Unit: \$251.00 Total: \$22,590.00	Unit: \$300.00 Total: \$27,000.00	Unit: \$220.00 Total: \$19,800.00
A2.2: Core Stone (Tons, 90)	Incomplete	Unit: \$270.00 Total: \$13,500.00	Unit: \$142.60 Total: \$7,130.00	Unit: \$250.00 Total: \$12,500.00	Unit: \$267.00 Total: \$13,350.00
A3: Geotextile Fabric (LS, 1)	Incomplete	Unit: \$5,000.00 Total: \$5,000.00	Unit: \$1,235.00 Total: \$1,235.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Total: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$3,000.00 Total: \$3,000.00
Alternate A - Total of all Extended Prices	Incomplete	\$49,000.00	\$48,205.00	\$44,500.00	\$52,150.00
B1: Coating of Steel Sheet Pile and Steel Channel (LS, 1)	Incomplete	Unit: \$80,000.00 Total: \$80,000.00	Unit: \$36,500.00 Total: \$36,500.00	Unit: \$65,880.00 Total: \$65,880.00	Unit: \$70,000.00 Total: \$70,000.00
Alternate B - Total of all Extended Prices	Incomplete	\$80,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$65,880.00	\$70,000.00